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!tli"tic, IO"J&-
Pecembsr 30, 1949,

Air Material Commard
Wright Base
naYton, Oﬂ iO *

NPear Sirs:
Being arctber obscrver ¢I the much talked of "PFlving Dise", 1
am ernclosirg a4 "crude" drawing of our cbgc rvotion ¢l this dis¢c whiceh

ve observed, ov:r Atlartiec, lowa, at 1000 Cctooer 28, 1¢4C, This 00

ject

»

wmas8 seen Dy two men.

Would yocu ple:cse 3erd me some ¢ci the data ~hich led vour ous:z

Q

te diserrtirue "Project Tiyirg Saucesr", s stated by Asscciated Press
in the Omahe "ecrld-Herald cr Tecember 238, 1¢49, We are "try mech interest
ir hearing from you as we 8till belisve ocur eves although cur failure to
locats this disc made uvs worder if "sesirg is believing"

I write you this irformetion, and hope that it will o2e useful to
you, I do not wish any puolicity ror dces tie cil.er party ~ho cbserved
it with me, %¢ will be glad t¢ give you ary cther ir fcimaticn you may
a3k for, although 1t 13 all cortaired jr ‘he ar~¥'r3ed drawirg,

Hoping that y~ur division will be &able $0 Turrish us vith irformatic

compiled TO0 convinece us that we didn't gee aty'thirg, w3 rexair ur+il then,

fLlly e
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PUBLIC RELATIONS

JUDGE ADVOCATE

PERSONNEL

(T-1)

ATSC Ta.m Mo, 10.508
(Rev. 22 O.. 45)

PRINT SYMBOL AND
NITIALS IN APPRO-
PRIATE BLOCK)

HWS / e d

1 0 JAN 1950

Peceipt of your letter dated 30 December 19,9 is
acknov ledired.

In reply to your request it may be stated that
exhaustive investization of renorts on unusual objects
led to the recvelation that they were various conven-

INTELLIGENCE  (T-2)
5 allln fi1f C537C
4 4‘“‘ ‘rcff ~MC/A

ENGINEERING (T-3)

SUPPLY

PLANS

BASE

OTHER

C. 0.

(T-4)

(7-3)

tionai obJjectis.

Thank you for the information you provided. It
will te accorded the same consideration a2s other sirzi-

lar rﬁport' *

Sincerely yours,

NYS we FREILING

Colonel, UCAF

Chief, Technical Analyscies Uivision
Intelligence Department

ANALYSIS DIVISION FILE

e’ 0003 |
7an NUMBER ;
A b

INITIALS DATE

WF-L-8 NOV 43 500M CENTRAL FILE COPY




INCLASSIFIEY

HEADQUARTERS INITED STA /<6 AIR FORCE w oy g W S
THE INSPECTOR GENERAL Soe 2},//1_0_11 \ O Febru&r_y—l’;5o
_ OFFICE OF SPECIAL INVESTIGATIONS Ty E— e ————————
{ REPORT OF INVESTIGATION - CHA LS 4. STATRALTT
- REPORT MADE AT b ¥ s
. O r':'fl 13 Suie all
UNKNC’HN SUBJECT “F-’_EEIFI;E_ ?-"_airfj_ClC}ﬂ U'}_ 1:1n— —— - "_i“l\-c\ -
Unusval Aerial Phenomena 6 February 1950 ’
at Napa, Califoinia — —_— e QJ_&
OFFICE OF ORIGIN ¥
DO #19, Fairfield-Suisun AFB ' -3\5
STATUS . \ T R
| CLOELD U s
CHARACTER STECIAL INQUIRY * QG;
REFERENCE | \ " a4 ‘_:}_S\Jb
Report of Special Agent FRANK D. DLAN, DG#19, dtd 8 Nov 1949

SYNOPSIS

The Civil Aercnautice Authority (CaAL), San Francicco, California, stated
it is not poseible for that organization to provice a echedule of all
flichts in the areca of Napa, California, on 28 October 1949, at 1230 -
1300 hours, since there are cne hundred cixty-one (161) carriers in the
Bay Area and only approximately ten perecent (107) of these have regularly
scheduled flights and less than one percent (1) of the remaining file
any kind of clearance for their flighte, Colcnel I1EC Jo DIILON, Lxecutive
Officer, Ordnance Sectiocn, Sixth Army, stated that he did not know cof
any testing devices or guided missiles relea eed in the area cof lhapa,
Celifornia, on 208 October 1949. Lt. Colonel NOBLIL J CETE0N, Zxecutive
Officer, Signal Section, Sixth Army, Presidio of San Francicco, ctated
that to the best of his knowledge there were no ground redar centacts
made with unidentified objecte in the vieinity of Napa, California, on

» 28 Oectober 1940. Records of Headeuarters, Tvelfth Naval Disirict,
Treasure Island, vere examined and failed to disclose any raval
operations in the vicinity of Napa, California, on <o October 1949.

- CLOSED -

DOWNGRADED AT 3 YRAR INTERVLELY
DECLASSIFTIND AFTER 12 YEALS.
DOD Dill 5200.1D
DISTRIBUTION ACTION COPY FORWARDED TO FILE STAMP
CG,AlIC, Attn:ICIAYO-3 Commanding General,
(Action Covies) 2 air Materiel Cormand
CG, Fairfield=Suisun 2 Uright-Patterscen &l
Al'B Dayton, Chio -
OSI H 2 ATTN: LICIAXO=3
File 2

SMAMA-—-Nov 48—-100M
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UNCLASSIFIED

AT SAN FPANCISCO, CAIIFOINIIIA

le On o February 1950, the Civil Aerorautics Authority, San Frarcisco,
California, gvaived it was not possivle tTo provide a sonedule oi all tlights in
the vicinicy ot Napa, Calitormia, on & October 19,9, 8t 1230 « 1200 hours since ©
there are one hundred sixty-one (lol) carriere in the bay Area aud only
approxirately ten percent (1luj)) tile plans and olearances tor regularly schoduled
flights end less than one percent (1%) of the remaining file any kind of plan
or clearanoce,

2 On 6 Feorvary 1950, Coloael LEVU J. DILLUN, Executive Ofticer,
Ordnance Section, Sixth Amy, Presidio of San Francisco, stated that to the
vest of' his knowicdge tnere were no testing devices or guided migsiles reliecased
in the area or Napea, California, on @& October 19,9 Colonel LILIUN staved
tihhis would be handied by the Proving Ground Command at Wilve Sandg, llew '‘exico,
and tihat his oftice would nave been notiiied coneerning any such activity in

the area of Napa, Califlornias

B T I T o e e

3¢ On © Feorvary 1950, Lte Colonel ROSERI JCHNSON, Executive Ofricer,
Signal Secticn, Sixth Amy, Presidio of San Francisco, stated that To the vest
of his knowledge there werc no ground forces readar contact with any unidontified
object on & Octuover 1949¢ Colonel JOnnSuw stated it is possivle that such &
contact might have oeen made acoicdentially and not reported but ne stated that
the radar now in use vy the Ground Forces in this area are prirarily used for
scanning the sea approaches to the Bay Area and consequently could only have
picked up an object closed to the ground than four thousand (L,000) feet or
consideravly highor tnan tour thousand (L,000) feet, such as & height of
fifteen thousand (15,000) feet.

e On 6 Feoruary 1950, the records of Headquarters, Twelfth Naval
District, Treasure Island, were examined and failed to disoclose any naval
operations in the vicinity of Napa, California, on & October 19504
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THE INSPECTOR GENERAL T N
OFFICE OF SPECIAL INVESTIGATIONS 2OOORT MADE BY

L

REPORT OF INVESTIGATION  Fiewinn D Dbl
REPORT MADE AT
MR ot ) 7 2 T AT TS T 1Y ———A—l-.—‘ijc cdS ______‘_j_r_f_j_ej?" ld———-J-Lo-Jf— L] L= 48 0 ¢ DTSN -3 -
Unusual .erial l‘henomena 31l Uctober, 1-2 lovember 1CLO
at Napa, Califarnia OFFICE OF ORIGIN
DOs19, Fairfield-Suisun oFH
STATUS

— —

T £~ - o . 1.1 '
CHARACTER " 0I.L INUIRY

REFERENCE

This is an initial reméort.

SYNOPSIS

\'Tir 1ﬂ1i'

This investigation recuested hy Lt Col 1lIINATH o LIWVG,
acting District Commander, DC,1lY, Fairfield-3uisun 4B,

California upon recei: inforration that i.r.
A -G both of Ilapa, California,

sighted an unknown circular object flyins north over the

town of .iapa, Cglifornia at_gunroxicmately 1250 on 28
October 1€,4LQ, and Linterviewed cnd reveul od

following information regurdinz unidentified object:
estinmated altlitude 4-5 thousand feet; object in siznt
eporoximately thirty (30) seconds; sneed of object unkno
size apneared to be five (5) feet in diameter, zctucl size
eastimated thirty (30) to thirty-five (35) feet in diametear
apparent metal construction with aprearance of aluminum;
exhaust or vepor ticil; no sound; no projections visitle,
LiRGoll and oiluads diverted attention and object édisanrsared

during this period. .i witnesses. Jinterview with local

residents indicated consldered truthful and dependable,
not addicted to alcohol., 4 not known, Record and

agency checgy 2yeals no derogatory information regsardines
hor Interview with panager of local airgort,
Napa, California revealed observation of two (2) or three (3)
Jet Flghter asircraft in vicinity and one B-29 or C-54 type
aircraft in vicinity on 28 October between 1230 and 1300,

DISTRIBUUON ACTION COPY FORWARDED TO FILE STAMP

DO,;5¥(action copies)
(incl s) Commanding General
Alr laterizl Comrand
- las, OSI (Inecl) Jright-ratterson »rfB
Dayton, Chio
/18 (Incl) ATTHN: 1.ClLii0=3

Fairfield-Suisun APPROVED
. FB (Incl)

(InCI) hhd ANl A Las

;.ct 1 nDISTRICT COMMANDER
PR RN
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19D 03I 24-37
DETATILS:

l. This investigation requested by Lt Col KIWNATH W
KING, Acting District Commander, DO/19, Fairfield-Suisun AFB,

California on 31 October 1949 upon receipt of information

that Lir. Wand Mr., w, both of Napa,
California had seen an unknown circular object flying over the
town of Napa, Californlia on 2 October 1949 at apvroximately

1250,

AT NAPA, CALIFORNLIA

2. 0On 31 October 1949 Lkr
Napa, California was interviewed and advised tha

el ’
& October
1949 at 1230-1300 hours, he and his assistant hrMH
wére hanging & canvas curtain in the west end of the grcase rack
of hls service station, located at napa,
‘California. mrther advise , while handing one end
of the canvas to (standing on a ladder) he rnoticed a
round silver object in the sky immediately overhead and called
SN attention to this object. Both stood looking at it

for about thirty (30) seconds and then glanced away to call a
Mrs attention to the object. ‘/nen @i and
- aﬁainlooked up to point out this unknown object to

Mrs ould not be seen. 4l stated this circular
object was headed due north and was, in his opinion, between
four thousand (4000) and five thousand (5000) feet altitude.
SHANKS further stated this object appeared to be rotating, was
silver in color, anneared to be aluminum, moved very quickly,
was about the size of a fighter plane, perfectly round, flew
straight and level, left no exhaust trail, had no visible means

of support, and had no apparent projection. sl stated this
object made no sound as it rassed through the cir and that, if

it had, he would have noticed as it was very cuiet in the neighbor-
hood at the time. Sl lREdvised that the only other person wno
* velunteered

had seen this object was Lr, * Mr .,
h verbatlim below:

the signed statement set fort
"On Oct 29 at approximately 12:30 to 1l:IXk I saw a circular

object wnich looked to be four or tive feet in dlameter
going north it was west of Jefferson St. and we lost 1t

at about six or seven miles north from where 1 first

saw it, it was silver in color and apoeared to be rotating,
it did not seem.to go as fast as a jet however the way it
disappeared it was orobably going very fast, it was in

sight for about 45 seconds and comnared to a fight
plan out 4 or 5 thousand feet. 1 called it to-—&
Ms attention and we watch it together."
The original of this statement is on file at DVYys19, Fairfield-
Suisun AFB, California,

3. On 31 October 1949 Lﬁrw
et CLASSIFIED
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DETAILS (Conti nued) \

u. , WNapa, California was interviewed and stated that
ctober 1949, at approximately 1250, while he and Mr

on
awere han “& canvas curtain in the west end of the

greas racxk of service stat located at | N
, Napa, California, &alled _ s attention
to a round silver object, directly overhead. b stated

that he was standing on a step ladder and, when he looked up,

he saw a single object about the size of a single seater fighter
type .aircraft ving due North and travelling at a high rate of
speed. wstated this object was perfectly round, appeared

to be manufactured of eluminum, flew straight and 1evelI i‘ﬁt no
exhaust trall, and had no visible means of sunport.

judged the height of this object to be about four thousand (4000C)
to five thousand (5000) feet in altitude and stated that it was

in sight for about thirty (30) seconds. s=igll :-dvised that this
- object made no sound as it passed through the air and that, if it
had made any sound, he would have noticei as 1t was very q_uiet

in the neighborhood at that tine. stated that he looked
down at the ground for & seiﬁii! and when he again looked up, the
object had disapoeared. advised that there were no clouds
in the sky on this particular day and that this object could not
have disapveared behind a cloud or cloud formation for this reason.
SR =ivised Lhat the only other oser hed seen this object
was Lr. his employver. w volunteered the
signed statement set forth verbatim below:

"On October 286, 1949 at 12:20 P.I. I sighted a verfectly
round, aluminum colored disc, traveling at a sneed
far greater than any airplane I have ever seen. At the
time I sighted the object it was directly over lana,
and was traveling due North. I would estimate the
heigth at about 4,000 feet. At the time I sighted the

object I was at llels Richfield service stztion, ‘SN
Napa, California where I am emvloved.
his object was called to my attention by l.r.

This cobject left no vapor trail and I could not dils-
tinguish cn this object any conventional nrnarts of a
regulor airvlane, such as, wings, tail, »-ropeller,
or engine. This object was in ny sight apuroximately
30 secords, eand I lost sight of this object by looking
down and back up again."

The original of the above statenent is on file at DO719, Fairfield-
Suisun AF¥B, California.

L. On 2 Novemb.r 1949 )Mr. E. C. CONNORS, Napa Union High
School and Reverend CLYD.s «CLFS, 1701 Lincoln Ave, both of
Napa, California advised they have known MR for two (2)
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mea, California revealed no record of
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19D OSI 24-37 : E{)
DETAILS (Continued) UNB\_P“SS“\

years and would vouch for his honesty, trustworthiness and
dependabilit: . Both advised that SUBJECT is a very cuiet, un-
assuming type of boy who would not be inclined to exaggerate
or distort the truth under any clrcumstances.

NOTi: Nr. as resided in Napa, California for
a period of only eiiht (8) weeks, conseaquently character

references fo . could not be obtained thru interviews
with local resillents.

2« A check of the records naintained by the }Wlice
or

6. Mr, HZRBIRT 4 THOMAS, 2216 Adrian Street, Napna,
California lhanager of Nava oky Ranch located at 13‘:0 Irancas
Road, Napa, California was interviewed and stoted that on 2&
October 19h9 no local or cross-country flights were made from
his airport. Tiadluad further stated that on this date, between
the hours of 1200-130C he observed two (2) or three (3) jet
type alircraft over ilapa, California, flying at arproximately
10,000 feet altitude, and a B-29 or C-54 flying north at
aprroxinately 15,C00 feet.

AT FATRFISID-SUISUN AFB, CALIFORIIA

7. The only weather revorting station in the vicinity of
Napa, California is Fairfield-Suisun aFB, California. ‘'eather
charts maintained at the Base .eather otation, Fairfield-Suisun
AFB, California list the following weather conditions for the
area of Napa, California at 1230-1300 hours, 2¢ Uctober 1949:

General: Clear with no wind.
oKy Conditions: Cirrus clouds to Zast- no other cloud
formation. _
Visibility: Four (4) miles with ground haze.
winds Aloft: No surfeace wind
5000 ft 10 mi per hour fr 180°, temp 16°C
10000 ft 10 mi per hr fr 3200, temp 7°C

INCLOSURES

FOR DISTRICT OFFICZ NO, 5, WRIGHT rATTERSON AFB, OHIO (4 cys);
CO, AIR LATCRIAL COMAND, WRIGAT PATTIRSON AFB, OHIO: CG,
FAIRFIXID-SUISUN AFB, CALIF:; DISTRICT OFFICZ HO, 18, 1TAYHOOD,

CALIFORNIA: FILZ

l. Sketch of unknown flying object as described by *
and .
s UNCLASSIFIED

PANDING
-

IR g |
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UiD VL OPED LZADS UNCI ACIFIEN

UND VELOPZD LEADS
DISTRICT OFSTCE NO, 19, F.IKFIELD-SUISUN AFB, CALIFCRNIA
AT SaN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA

l. #ill contact Civil Aeronautics Authority, San Francisco,
California for schedule of all flights in the area of Nana,
California on 28 Cctober 1949 at 1230-1300 hours.

2. 'Will contact the Intelligence Division, 6th Army Area,
Headcuarters, I'residio of San Francisco, California to ascertain
i1f any testing devices or missiles were released in the area of
Napa, California on 28 October 1949 at 1230-1300 hours.

3. #Will contact the Intelligence Division, 6th Ammy Area,
Headquarters, Presidio of San Francisco, California to ascertain
if any radar (ground) contacts were made with unidentified
objects in the area of Napa, Califcrnia on 28 October 1949 at

1230-1300 hours.
L. Will contact Commander, Alr Force Pacific Fleet, to

ascertain if any Naval Operations were conducted in the area
of Napa, California on 28 October 1949.

DISTRICT OFFICE NO, 18, MAYWOOD, CALINORNIA
AT INGLEAOOD, CALIFORINIA

will conduct diiiiiit iniuiry:regarding the honesty, and
reliabllity of Mr , Tormer resident of

oI, 1ncleiood, California.
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g LN ASSHIED

DEPARTMENT OF THE AIR FORCE
HEADQUARTERS UNITED STATES AIR FORCE  5D-0SI/DML/fmn
WASHINGTON i

THE INSPECTOR GINERAL. USATF
STH DISTRICY OFFICE OF SPECIAL INVESTIGATIONS
WRIGHT-PATTERSON AIR FORCE BASE, DAYTON, OMIO

IN REPLY REFLR 10! SD 2}4-21 10 Januﬂ-ry 1950

SUBJECT: PROJECT GRUDGE, UNKNCOWII SUBJECT, Unusual Aerial
Phenomena at Napa, Califomia
SPECIAL INQUIRY

TO3 Cormard ing Gene rel
Air Materiel Cormand
Wright-Patterson Air Force Base
Dayton, Ohio
ATTN: . MICAXS .

..-‘r
. B8
i’

le The ino}qosed report of investigation by Special Agent LECN LEVIN,
18th 0SI District, Maywood, Celifornia, dated L January 1950, is forwarded
for your infomation and any action deemed appropriate.

2e This investigation was not requested by nor through this District

Offico.
1 In°1 Do e LY-NCH
R/I dtd 4 Jen 50 Major, USAF

Acting District Cormander

AIR FORCE-WPAFB-L-20 NOVY 49 I15M
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; HEADQUARTERS UNITED STATES AIR FORCE FILE NO. ' DATE
: THE INSPECTOR GENERAL SN )50
;— OFFICE OF SPECIAL INVESTIGATIONS REPORT MADE BY
| REPORT OF INVESTIGATION _ IR LTI
| TITLE REPORT MADE AT
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STATUS
. NN
CHARACTER :
orLClal, ILGUIRNY
REFERENCE
Report of S/4 FLAT D e IX 410 | vaher 194G
SYNOPSIS
{ pears goocd reputation Ior honesty, sooriety and trutHLuL—
b [iess,
3
L.i  { ‘ . a0 8
1 ; " llIl t T’ l : B b o)
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File 2 N R A R R Y R R R TR A Th" INS FL \ Irfn ‘
APPROVED 1 j 1 | /)/ 9 ”\N | i
UINCLASSIFIED - p—— R
WETST AT P OFFICE OF SPLUIAL IVEST:E |
~ H1H DIsiaib Ry =N
Cl(_"' | - 17/ a %% .. R
el ol V) Yininl'ly R(JU‘L ‘\) AT RS

Lt. C3

SMAMA-—Feb 49-30M

ot
DISTRICT COMMANDER

m _— A —-

Y 5
- \
L 4 &




_— .

DETALILS:
Al II.GLEVCOD, CALIFC-UiIA
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at the Ti.C.PS0L CL.'.SS Co.Fe L, Inglevicod, California, anc .ith uls two sous
approxduately 17 and l4 years 8E6e T ‘ |
& representative of I, LD L. ZRASSTIILD, discriputor for EUVIZS CIL 1'-'*'...:...;'_}‘1_*”_:*3:’_.:,
1015-25 iateo Street, Los Angeles, Celifornia. .r.dE and nis raaily
Known to be excellent neignbors viiose stetenents vere not douoted in any .:esxct
and whno were rezerded as being entirely sober, industrious and relicole ln every
respect, There was no irdicstions that 'T. e hcd ever peen in any diilll-
culties with the lawv enfcrcenent agencies and he was considered a :oael clilzeil
of the comaunity. It was le.-_.rz ed qlso that .-r. | | - .
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P which had been mace il connectidN with whe gurchase of his rcsicence.
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nde < .,p lcction for a loan oi o ,Dov Yo be used in counection with the purchase
of a residence at Inglewocod, California. In his application he ilnaicatca thut
he was born 23 august 1907, no place given; that he was tnen eaployed oy Hao L1l
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NWoRMNEY, 5<nd and Vex ont, Los angeles, as & salesman in tne UL AULUL.UCILL
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ACZL.CL', thaet he formerly, for four and one-nalf yeers, was employed at Callilu.. .l
SHIPEUILDERS CCRPCRATICH; and prior to thet time at tne .JISTSIL AUTO SUTFLY Cli -
PANY, Los ingeles., Ills xesn.u-—x.p_e was shiown as w, Los ageles,
He was married to “ whose income was approximately 140 per .or.iil.
', himself, had an income of agproxiuately 2,200 & JBar, and had t:;.o chilaren
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11 and 13 years of age. As personal refercnce ne furnished viie nane 0l .XI'. ..
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FLAZUITY, 799 - 104th Place, Los sii.eles, and as & business relercrce, Lae
encnester and Vermrwort rancn ol the Jan. of auerica. e clalned also tnat nhe
had no caebts of o1 Lind.
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e Lhe onn the pasis of au lude=-
pendent uwestijation, Jloened tae 5,500 to ., b and up to uie dale ol
Ll Jusust 1949 .ll.*lxad maqe prompt nontihly paywents and had reuuced nls
inaebtecdness to ,35,942. Cu tihe date umcutioned, thls loan was discharged wid
the aupount of tiie loen was transferred to .2, JILLIlal L. Julill.S, gresent owlcr

of the former' hoine .
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Ltr., Hq 78tn Fizhter VWing, Sub: Revorting of Information on "Flving
Daies™, dtd 31 Oct 49 (Continued)

RPN e

(e) Spesed: Five hundred (500) miles per hour,

(f) Heading: 270 derrees T.

(g) llaneuverability: None observed; it was moving on
a straight and direct course.

(h) Altitude: Approximately 5,000 foest.
(i) Sound: 1lione

(3) Exhaust trail: lone.

Y

6t Peterson and lajor Viright were standing in the wvard
I residence of Sgt Peterson at 1230 hours on

cober 1949 ithen the observations were mads, Ilajor

Jri:ht 18 stationed at San Bernardino Air IForce Basse,

California and is not available for comment.

i
-
L s
9
y ==
9
,E'u
s
3

Remarlks:

O
O 0

BRSNS 5% 5 A

FOR TIE C 144. "DIITG OﬁFIC..uR'

i P SO oy RN oy ol o

L R. M. KOLBENSCHLAG

- Captain, USAT |

Ad jutant -

1 |
I

st Ind. 3 NOY id4es

5
!

L
'y
Ul
‘,_..J

_ : -~ a —— F ,;'..1*‘__\ Pa o . e L ™ .|
E Department of the Air Force, Headoquarters USAF, \Jashingticn 25, D.C.

5? TC: Commanding General, Air Materiel Command, url A z;ﬁtter‘son
Air Force Base, Dayton, Chlo )( 7
- \
A T ~ fﬁ. jik-/

n-.....-i - }iﬁI

A - ""‘_"1‘}‘ L l"'_:"
TV\I“‘I"". T' "I"""’l""} :,“F;"\ i | '\ .|.lI !\‘ : i‘_:..h. \ '\LJLJ., ‘.
. 4 . - i
L0 “-- L) . Rt s Sk
‘ 3 . ['.- = - .- .llll.‘l’h....-l
""'""_"' .
18}
—
-
- ___.‘.
— ‘fl'
PR
”




:P.
:
:
:
E_.
;

:
i
[

FEADQUARTERS
78T FIGHTER WIIG
Hamilton Air Force Base
Hamilton, Califoruia

31 October 1949
Reporting of Infdmt_ion on Flying Disecs

Director of Intelligence
Headquarteors United States Air Force
Washington 25, U. Ce

Under the provisions of Par 4, ConAC Letter 2001, dated
10 October 1949, the following report of information on "Flying
Discs" is submitted:

(1) Location and time of sighting: Two (2) miles north of
Novato, Califormia (38 07 -~ 122 35) at 1230 hours PST

' otober 1949,

. ——— P e R B L

e, cnreng B

(2) Weather: CAVU
(3) Names, occupations, and addressas of witnesses:

Ma jor Lee W, Wiright, Serial lNo, and organization unknowmn,
San Bernardino Air Force 3ase, California

1/Sgt Cajus P. Peterson, AF-5444205, Hg & Hg Squadron,
78th Fighter Wing, Hamilton Alr Force Base, Calirfornia,

(4) Photographs of Object: None awvailabls, ——

(5) Sketch of obigets?! confizuration:

(6) Objeets sichted:
(a) Mumber: One (1).

(b) Shave: Round so0lid disec.

L

(¢) Size: Fifty (50) feet in diamseter. 653'/;,
| XN,
(d) Color: Vhite (Yot silver or bright). . G
T % °
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HAADQUARTZRS
7873 FICHTER WING
flamilton Air Force Base
Hamilton, California
IO 373,56 31 QOctober 1949
SUBJECT: Reporting Of Information on "Flying Discs"
TO: Conmanding CGeneral

Air Materiel Command
”.‘Iright-?atterson Air Force Base
Dayton, Chio
Attention:

TSDIN

Under the provisions of Par 4, ConAC Letter 200~1, dated
10 October 1940, the followirg report of information on "Flying
Discs" is subznittod~

(1) Location and time of sighting: Two (2) miles north of
Novato, Celifornia (38 07 - 122 35) at 1230 hours PST.

(2) Weather at the time:

(3)

CAVU

Names, occupations, and addresses of witnesses:
Najor Lee V. Wiright, Serial lo. and organizationm UNXNOWHN,
San Dernardino, Air Force Base, (‘aliLornm..

I.I/Sg" ayus s Peterson, AF-8444205, Hq & Hq Squadron,
78th Fighter Wing, Eamilton Air Forse Base, California.

(4) Photozraphs of obijeet: lNone aweilabla.

-

#_//’-“-“"‘u‘
% N\
(5) ~“Sketch of objects' confizZuration: / \
*(‘-55, FT—]
' /
5 Ubjects sighted: \ WHITE /
(8) Obj 3 L iy £ 8
(a) Number: COne (1) DO!V\._{_\
;-\*;‘,"_:i:b‘_-: \ >
(o) Shape: Rourd solid dise ‘““h{gﬁfhf?‘ﬁ ‘
(¢) Size: Fifty (50) feet in diameter. Dy R
(d) Color: vhite (Not silver or bright).
\
\_~




UNCLASSIFIED

S wy v, TN YT .'.'...... ®A 1‘ ‘tf .i. | f‘: .',. - p
. .' E“‘: ..?. . ™ " - . o - .-J"' : - J',. r ey - —
1 e o ot et (S B
- an v At e . . . o | )
: < &h'",,f’ At ot R o =

Ltr., Hq 78th tr ¥Wing, Sub: Reporting of Information on "Flying Discs",
dtd 31 Oet 49 (Continued)

(o)

(£)

(z)

~ (h)
(1)
(3)

Remarks:

Speed: Five hundred (500) miles per hour,

4

Heading: 270 degrees T

Maneuverability: None observed; it was moving on
& straight and direot course,

Altitude: Approximately 5,000 feet,
Ssouncd: lMNone
Lxhaust trail or not: llone

Spt Peterson and Llajor yiright were standing in the vyard
of the residence of Sgt Peterson at 1230 hours 30 Oct'
1949 when the observations were made. Major Viright is
stationed at San Bermardino, Air Force Base, California
and 1s not available for coment,

FOR THE COMMANDING OFFICER:
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COMEIN=NTIAL

UNCLASSIFIED ' o
/ ’ g
DEPARTMENT OF THE AIR FORCE T
HEADQUARTERS UNITED STATES AIR FORCE L
WASHINGTON

THE INSPECTOR GENERAL USAF
4 18th DISTRICT OFFICE OF SPECIAL INVESTIGATIONS
USAF SPECIALIZED DEPOT, BOX 310, MAYWOOD, CALIF.

EMN/lei/mr
18D 240 12 January 1950

SUBJECT: Unconventional Aircraft
- SFECIAL IN UIRY

T10: Commanding General
Air Materiel Command
Wright-Patterson Air Force Base
Dayton, Ohio
ATTN: MCIAXO=T"

JAKEY

= —— — s i, e e = o I e . . e —— . — e = =

m A — - —— i,

Attached hereto and forwaerded in compliance with AFCSI Letter
No. 85 are two (2) copies of report, dated 30 December 1949, prepared

by an Intelligence Office of the 1lth Naval District, subject: "Un-
identified Flying Object."

> |
1l Incl: E@%ﬁég]
Rpt fr 11lth Naval Dist (in dup) Lt Colonel, USAF

District Commander

cc: Hq OSI

UNCLASSIFIED f
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e San Diego 30 December 19L9

CO  DENTIAL

(a) CNO conf ser O4422P32 dtd 4 Nov 4L8, subj: Flying Discs - Report of

See below

Unidentified Flying Objéct; report of

BRIEF: While flying from Burbank to Palmdale, California, “of
Long Beach, California, saw an object in the sky which left a trail of blue

flame extending an estimated one fourth of a mile. The object was sighted

about 0015, 31 October 1949, over Mint Canyon. Mr.<ljl® is an experienced
aviator and has flovn the area where he saw this flying object, hundreds of

times. He has seen many meteors or shooting stars and is quite familiar with
that phenomena. He believes with certainty that what he saw was not a meteor

or meteorite. One reason for his certainty is that the object definitely made
a turn in direction.

Note: This information is as of 31 October 1949

SOURCE: e m - , Long Beach, Califorria
itelephone - Long Beach 902964). Born 6 May 1909, Dade County, Florida.
Profession: Aircraft engineer and pilot. Education: Eight years Parochial
School; Four years High School; Four years University; Three years of
miscellaneous aviation training. Employment: Don Lee Broadcasting Ccrporation;
Amphibian Air Transport Corporation; Universal Airlines; Consolidated-Vultee
Aircraft Corporation; Vultee Aircraft Company; Stearman Airplane Corporation;
Serversky Export Corporation; Bellanca Aircraft Company; Seversky Aircraft
Company. Military Record: Served as Technical Advisor and Test Pilot to the

U. S. Army Air Forces lMaterial Command on special cduty in SV'P area on loan to
the Australian Air Forces.

Statement concerning delay in reporting: Reference (a) directs that sightings
of "Flying Discs'" and similar phenomena be investigated and reported as

quickly as possible. The below sighting of a strange flying object was very
briefly rerorted in local newspapers L November 194,9. Repeated efforts to
contact source have failed until this date, when a letter was received from

him in answer to a questionnaire sent to him when personal contact tailed. He
gave a reasonable explanation of his delay which was occasioned by his being out
of Southern California and out of reach by mail until now,

REPORT: Unidentified Flying (Cbject; Renort of:

The above brief is the gist ol the newspaper accounts o SN
observation of the flying object. In the questionnaire returned this date,
he verifiecd the above statement as being ccrrect.

The questionnaire brought out the following additional information: |
When the object was first sighted, it flew in a southeasterly direction; later
it flew in a northerly direction. The arc of turn was about 1lCCO yards, in
which the object appeared to slow up before making a turn, and after completing
the turn, increased speed in ascension.
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The estima’,ed speed of the object was approx, nately 1500 miles per

hour.

The object when sighted was an estimated 30,000 feet above terrain.
When last seen it was perhaps somewhat lower than at first.

Visibility was 60 miles plus. There were no clouds and there was
no moon.

\ Vr oY wos flying a Grumman Mallard plane, which has a cruising
\ speed of 170 mph; however, at the time the object was sighted, the plane was

in a ciﬁb position and the speed was approximately 140 mph. The elevation
ir

of plane was 1500 er terrain and L4500 feet over sea level.
The ection of flight of

s plane was 350 degrees true.,

| The length of time that the object was observed was approximately
v 35 seconds. The color of the exhaust of the object was blue-gray, which got
deeper in color as the object descended, probably caused by the object coming
closer. There appeared to be a bluish vapor behind the object. A trail of

smoke would not leave enough evidence to identify it even though the visibility
was unusual and above average.

Mr. ‘s opinion as to what the object was: He believed it to be
a rocket from Muroc or a guided missile from Inyokern,

Note: The office of Naval Research of Los Angeles is very strongly of the

opinion that neither Inyokern or Muroc had any missiles or test aircraft in the
air at that time and/or location of& sighting of the unidentified object.

Mr stated that it was impossible to hear any sound of the
object from his position, and it was impossible to discern the color, but- it
appeared to be dark or black. The object appeared to be box-like and it was thus
discernible when it appeared to be checking its decent with a large flash
forward of its descending movement.

Besides Mr, -, the other observers who saw the object are i'r.

SR ond Mrs. My 'rs NP vas sitting in the rear

of the aircraft and after it was decided not to be a star or meteorite, Mr,

wiPcalled her forward to witness the spectre. All agreed that the witnessed
- object was not a star or meteorite,

The course of the object was definitely steady and directiona.l. Mr.
‘as unable to tell whether the object revolved,

The object when first sighted was about 50 miles away, and later about
20 miles., '

Mre. judged the estimate of height from the angle of his aircraft
in climb and from having been in that approximate angle on other occasions
during daylight hours while witnessing jet or rocket craft over the desert areas.,

Mr. estimated the speed of the object by mentally computing
the approximate distance travelled and from watching previous expositions
in the desert area.
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l!r.‘ did not estimate the size of the object, nor was he
- certain that the object was not much closer or further away than what he had

previously estimated, explaining that at the time of observation and even now,
nothing was or is certain. Complete unconcern then, and as of now, has not

changed or improved Mr. ‘ opinion,

The object was sighted by the observers as follows: Mr.‘ cal led
Mr., ‘ attention to what he believed to be a star. Mr.'watched it for

a few seconds and excitedly remarked that it wasn't a star so must be a ship
from Maroc. Mr. turned his Transmitter (3105mge) and after a wait of
five seconds relayed a running description to the Burbank Airfield Tower.
This was done just as a friendly gesture, not as an exhibition.

REPORTING OFFICERS COMMENT: Mr. <@ is believed to be sincere and a

competent observer. There appears to be no reasonable explanationfor the
- phenomena.,

T. J. SHULTZ

District Intelligence Officer
Eleventh Naval District
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DATS

Nov HoAlywood eA (INFO

1949 r

1 - 30 NOVEMBER SIGHTINGS

LOCATION OBSERVER EVALUATION
Unity, New Hampshire Astro (STARS/PLANETS)
Oxford, Mississippi (NO CARDS)

Augusta, Georgia (NO CARDS)
Raceland, louisana

Biloxi, Misasissippi F
Chattanooga, Tennessee (NO CARDS)

i
Akita, Honshu, Japan (NO CARDS) l
= Astro (VENUS) ;

|

|

Santa Rosa Island, Florda
New Mexico (NO CARDS)
Mt. Palcmer, Califorania

Dover, Delware (NO CARDS)
RGN GROUND RADAR) Other (EQUIRVENT

MALFUNCTION)
McIntosh, New Mexico (NO CARDS) N Probable Astro (GREEN
FIREBALLS
Kirtland, New Mexico Military |
-
1 - 31 DECEMEER SIGHTINGS |
LOCATION ' OBSERVER EVALUATION '

Hollcman, New Mexico ‘

Albuquarque, lNew Mexico ‘ Astro (CREEN FIREBALLS)
Campo, Colorado (NO CARDS)

Cimarron County, Cklahoma (NO CARDS) Military

Batween Covington & Hammond, La (NO CARDS) Military Possible Astro (STARS/
FLANETS )

¥ F
- LE = e R TR #- .

Holloman AFB, New Mexico (NO CARDS) il
Holloman AFB, New ““exico (NO CARDS) a
Fermington, New Maxico (NO CARDS) B

118, 45W = 49.30N (Carmi Radio Range Military

Station, Canada)
500 Mi, SE of Newfoundland (NO CARDS) Military

Los Alamos, New Mexico Gigilians

Ithaca, New York = Probable (AIRCRAFT)
Hamlet, North Caroclina (NO CARDS)

Langley Field, Yirginia Military

Andrews AFB, Washington (NO CARDS) Military

Davis<Monthan AFB, Arizona (NO CARDS) Military

ADDITIONAL REPCORTED SIGHTINGS (NOT CASES)

E
LOCATION ) S OQURCES OBSERVER i

NCOV - DEC




